
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, AHILYANAGAR 
DATESHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2025-26)     

GRADE: VI  

DATE DAY GRADE –VI 

29 Jan 2026 Thursday 
English Listening Skill Exam 

+Regular school 

30 Jan 2026 Friday 
Hindi & Sanskrit Listening Skill Exam 

+Regular school 

03 Feb 2026 Tuesday English Comprehension base Exam +Regular school 

04 Feb 2026  Wednesday Mental Ability Exam +Regular school 

05 Feb 2026 Thursday Hindi Comprehension base Exam +Regular school 

07 Feb 2026 Saturday General Knowledge Written Exam +Regular school 

07 March 2026 Saturday Marathi 

08 March 2026 Sunday HOLIDAY 

09 March 2026 Monday Sanskrit  

10 March 2026 Tuesday PL 

11 March 2026 Wednesday Science 

12 March 2026 Thursday PL 

13 March 2026 Friday English 

14 March 2026 Saturday PL 

15 March 2026 Sunday HOLIDAY 

16 March 2026 Monday Mathematics 

17 March 2026 Tuesday PL 

18 March 2026 Wednesday Hindi 

19 March 2026 Thursday PL 

20 March 2026 
Friday 

 
Social Science 

 

Class VI  
● Maximum marks OTBA 10 Mks + Transdisciplinary 10 Mks + Annual Exam 60/70 Mks. 

● School Reporting Time for students : 7:20 am. 

● Distribution of Answer sheets : 7:25 am 
● Distribution of Question Papers : 7:30 am 

● Question Paper Reading time : 7:30 am to 7:45 am 

● Writing time : 7:45 am to 10:55 am 
 

NOTE:  

● Orientation for Parents on 28th March 2026 , Venue : Auditorium, Timing : 8:30 

to 9:30 am followed by PTM in SW school campus from 10:00 am to 12:30 pm. 

● Attendance is mandatory.  

 

 

 
 

 



GRADE- VI SYLLABUS FOR ANNUAL EXAM 2025-26 
 

Subjects Syllabus For Annual 

English English Literature (Poorvi) 
Ch 12 Yoga- A Way of Life (PT2) 
Ch 13 Hamara Bharat - Incredible India! 
Ch 14 The Kites (Poem) 
Ch 15 Ila Sachani: Embroidering Dreams with her feet. 
Ch.16 National War Memorial  
English Grammar  
*Conjunctions 
*Phrases 
*Prefix and Suffix,Jumbled sentences 
*Antonyms & Synonyms  
*Adjectives 
*Nouns 
*Prepositions 
Writing skills 
*Picture composition  
*Poster making 
*Message writing 
*Informal letter 

Hindi मल्हार पाठ्यपुस्तक  

पाठ ७ जलाते जलो  

पाठ ८ सत्रिया और त्रिहू नृत्य 

पाठ ९ मैया मैं नत्र िं माखन खायो 

पाठ १० परीक्षा 

पाठ ११ चेतक की वीरता 

पाठ १३ पेड़ की िात 

  

व्याकरण पाठ 

पयाायवाची शब्द 

त्रवलोम शब्द 

अनेकार्ाक शब्द 

वाक्ािंश के त्रलए एक शब्द 

त्रवशेषण 

शब्द त्रवचार 
 

लेखन कौशल 

त्रवज्ञापन लेखन 

अनुचे्छद लेखन 

औपचाररक पि लेखन  



Social Science  
CH- 3 LANDFORMS AND LIFE 
CH -6 BEGINNINGS OF INDIAN CIVILIZATION  
CH-7 INDIA’S CULTURAL ROOTS 
CH - 8 UNITY IN DIVERSITY: MANY IN ONE 
CH-11 GRASSROOT DEMOCRACY PART-2 
CH-12 GRASSROOT DEMOCRACY PART-3 
CH- 13 THE VALUE OF WORK 
CH-14 ECONOMIC ACTIVITIES AROUND US  

Maths 7. Fractions  
8. Playing with Constructions 
9. Symmetry 
10. The Other Side of Zero (Negative Numbers) 
6. Perimeter & Area 
 
And 20% of first term concepts  

Science CH 3 :Mindful Eating  
CH 5 : Measurement of Length and Motion  
CH 7: Temperature and its Measurement  
CH .8 A journey throught States of water  
CH 9 Methods of Separation in Everyday life  
CH 10: Living Creatures- Exploring their characteristics  
CH 11 : Nature's Treasure  
CH 12: Beyond Earth  

Sanskrit िुद्धि: सवाार्ा सात्रिका, यो जानात्रत स: पद्धित:, त्विं आपणिं गच्छ ,पृथ्वी िीत्रण रत्नात्रन, आलस्यिं 

त्र  मनुष्याणािं शरीरस्थो म ान ररपु: 

अपत्रठत गद्ािंश ,त्रचि वणान, लकार सिंख्या, प्रश्न त्रनमााण, िातु, सद्धि , त्रवभक्ती,  

Marathi पाठ 12 चिंद्रावरची शाळा  

पाठ 13 मोठी आई  

पाठ 15  ोळी आली  ोळी आली  

पाठ 16 मुक्ा प्राण्ािंची कैत्रियत  

पाठ 17 पाणपोई  

 

व्याकरण  

शब्दार्ा, त्रलिंग, समानार्ी शब्द, त्रवरुिार्ी शब्द, नाम, त्रवशेषण, वचन , अिंक अक्षरात त्रल ा  

( 1 ते 30 ) 

अपठीत उतारा, पठीत उतारा, पठीत काव्यािंश 

सूचनािंच्या पाट्या तयार करा . 

 

 


